

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-2014 Version: 1 Name: Memorandum of Understanding - Regional Center

of the East Bay - Paid Internship Program (PIP) -

Special Education Department

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 9/1/2023 In control: Chief Academic Officer

 On agenda:
 9/27/2023

 Final action:
 9/27/2023

 Enactment date:
 9/27/2023

 Enactment #:
 23-1691

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of a Memorandum of Understanding by and between the District

and the Regional Center of the East Bay, Oakland, CA, as mutually agreed by the Parties, to facilitate and supervise the provision of Paid Internships for transition-aged youth (18-22 years old) who are both (1) an eligible client of the Regional Center of the East Bay and (2) an active student of Oakland Unified School District with a disability and an Individualized Education Plan (IEP"), as described in said MOU, via the Special Education Department, for the period of July 1, 2024 through June 30,

2029, at no cost to the District.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 23-2014 Memorandum of Understanding - Regional Center of the East Bay - Paid Internship

Program (PIP) - Special Education Department

Contact: David.Cammarata@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/27/2023	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of a Memorandum of Understanding by and between the District and the Regional Center of the East Bay, Oakland, CA, as mutually agreed by the Parties, to facilitate and supervise the provision of Paid Internships for transition-aged youth (18-22 years old) who are both (1) an eligible client of the Regional Center of the East Bay and (2) an active student of Oakland Unified School District with a disability and an Individualized Education Plan (IEP"), as described in said MOU, via the Special Education Department, for the period of July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2029, at no cost to the District.